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Massey Ferguson
555 TRACTOR 690203
CYLINDER BLOCK, TIMING GEAR COVER, INJECTION PUMP ADAPTER Page6
Item Part Number Qty Description

 (USED W/P.S.B. PUMP) (USED ENGINE SERIAL
 NUMBER 11900 AND UP) (DIESEL)
 ****************************************

1007538M92 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder (Inc. Sleeves, Pistons, Rings, Pin, Connecting Rods, Main Bearings, Crankshaft,
Camshaft And Timing Gears)

1 1007540M92 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder (Inc. All Studs, Plugs And Main Bearings)
2 11338X 1 Plug (2-1/4" Expansion)
3 14708X 3 Plug (2" Expansion)
4 1003010M1 2 Plug, Heater Hole (1-5/8" Cup Type)
5 1000148M1 2 Plug (1/4" P.T. Sckt. Hd.)
6 1006805M1 4 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 7-1/8", W/Nylock Insert)
7 760401M1 6 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 7-1/8", Plain)
8 760507M1 2 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 6-11/16")
9 1004941M1 5 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 3")
10 15247A 2 Stud (3/8" NC x 1-11/16")

1000806M1 1 Plug (Distributor Hole) (1-1/16" Cup Type)
11 1000317M1 17 Nut (9/16" NF, Hex.)
12 1001252M1 17 Washer (9/16" Special)
13 11923X 2 Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
14 2762X 2 Washer (3/8" Lock)
15 760166M1 1 Pointer, Flywheel Timing
16 15354A 1 Cover, Timing Hole
17 17058A 1 Felt, Timing Hole Cover
21 1009942M91 1 Cover Assembly, Timing Gear
22 17627A 1 Seal, Oil (2-3/8 x 3-23/64 x 15/32")
23 21207A 3 Stud (3/8" NC x 1-1/2")
24 760137M1 1 Spring, Governor Bumper
25 16863X 2 Rivet, Bumper Spring (1/8 x 7/16")
26 1001883M1 1 Gasket, Timing Gear Cover
27 760028M1 2 Pin, Cover To Block (3/8 x 3/4")
31 1005618M1 1 Adapter, Injection Pump
32 1006041M1 1 Pipe, Oil Filler
33 1005067M1 1 Cap, Oil Filler Pipe
34 1005068M1 1 Gasket, Oil Filler Cap
35 760017M1 1 Gasket, Adapter To Block
36 760028M1 2 Pin, Adapter To Block (3/8 x 3/4")
41 2426X AR Bolt (3/8 x 1" NC, Hex.)
42 21207A AR Stud (3/8" NC x 1-1/2")
43 2762X AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
44 11923X AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
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Massey Ferguson
555 TRACTOR 690203
CYLINDER BLOCK, TIMING GEAR COVER, OIL FILLER COVER Page4
Item Part Number Qty Description

 (GAS, KEROSENE AND L.P.)
 ****************************************

1 1007564M91 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder (Includes All Studs, Plugs And Main Bearings Caps, Less Sleeves And Main
Bearings)

2 11338X 1 Plug (2-1/4" Expansion)
3 14708X 3 Plug (2" Expansion)
4 1003010M1 2 Plug, Heater Hole (1-5/8" Cup Type)
5 1000148M1 2 Plug (1/4" P.T. Sckt. Hd.)
6 1006805M1 4 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 7-1/8", W/Nylock Insert)
7 760401M1 6 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 7-1/8", Plain)
8 760507M1 2 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 6-11/16")
9 1000333M1 5 Stud (9/16" NC-NF x 2-3/8")
10 15247A 2 Stud (3/8" NC x 1-11/16")
11 1000317M1 17 Nut (9/16" NF, Hex.- Special)
12 1001252M1 17 Washer (19/32 x 1 x 1/8")
13 11923X 2 Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
14 2762X 2 Washer (3/8" Lock)
15 760166M1 1 Pointer, Flywheel Timing
16 15354A 1 Cover, Timing Hole
17 17058A 1 Felt, Timing Hole Cover
21 1001881M91 1 Cover Assembly, Timing Gears
22 17627A 1 Seal, Oil (2-3/8 x 3-23/64 x 15/32")
23 760132M1 1 Spring, Governor Bumper
24 16863X 2 Rivet, Bumper Spring (1/8 x 7/16")
25 22596X 1 Plug, Cover (1/8" Pipe, Ctsk. Hd.)
26 1001883M1 1 Gasket, Gear Cover To Block
27 760028M1 2 Pin, Cover To Block (3/8 x 1")
31 1005065M91 1 Cover Assembly, Oil Filler
32 1005067M1 1 Cap, Oil Filler Cover Tube
33 1005068M1 1 Gasket, Oil Filler Cap
34 760432M2 1 Gasket, Cover To Block
38 12782X AR Bolt (3/8 x 5/8" NC, Hex.)
39 2426X AR Bolt (3/8 x 1" NC, Hex.)
40 2762X AR Washer (3/8" Lock)

  


